

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN
DIST.: RAJKOT
SCHEME :- 15TH FINANCE GRANT (YEAR-2024-25)
NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION WORK OF SHOP
Location :- Near Kaliyo Bridge, At- Jasdan

TOTAL AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER

PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER

Sr.No.	Schedule	Amount
1	Schedule - "B"- 1	8,13,094.44
Total Amount Rs.		8,13,094.44
Sya Rs.		8,13,094.00
I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ _____ % Above / Below _____ Percentage (should be written in figures and words) of the Estimated rates mentioned above amount of my / our Tender works out as under.		
<u>Estimated Amount</u>		<u>Estimated Amount</u>
Put to Tender Rs. 8,13,094=00		Put to Tender Rs. 8,13,094=00
Add% Rs.		Deduct% Rs.
Total Rs.		Total Rs.
(In Words		(In Words

Signature of the Contractor

Consl. Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
 Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
 Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
 Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA - JASDAN

DIST. : RAJKOT

SCHEME :- 15TH FINANCE GRANT (YEAR-2024-25)

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION WORK OF SHOP

Location :- Near Kaliyo Bridge, At- Jasdan

SCHEDULE - "B-1"**PERCENTAGE RATE TENDER**

Item No. & Description	Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount
Item No. 1				
Excavation for foundation upto 1.5M depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to all Lead (B) Dense or Hard Soil	29.04	164.82	Cumt.	4,786.37
Item No. 2				
Excavation for foundation depth from 1.5 mt. to 3.00 Mt. depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff up to all lead. (C) Hard Murrum	9.68	300.89	Cumt.	2,912.62
Item No. 3				
Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 Machine cut stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and curring complete including cost of formwork in (a) Foundation and plinth	2.90	3260.28	Cumt.	9,454.81
Item No. 4				
Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	26.31	137.47	Cumt.	3,616.84
Item No. 5				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and Excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundation footing base of column and mass concrete	9.07	4687.41	Cumt.	42,514.81
Item No. 6				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and exluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Beam (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	10.32	6997.28	Cumt.	72,211.93
Item No. 7				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Lintel (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.42	6580.15	Cumt.	2,763.66
Item No. 8				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Chhajja (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	0.24	7400.27	Cumt.	1,776.06
Item No. 9				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Column (D) Columns, Pillars posts and struts upto floor two level G.F.	4.45	7510.36	Cumt.	33,421.10
Item No. 10				
Providing & Laying controlled cement concrete M-250 and curing complete Including the cost of formwork and excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Slab (C) Slabs, Landings, Shelves, Balconies, Lintel, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. G.F.	7.36	7532.58	Cumt.	55,439.79

Item No. 11				
Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level G.F.	4477.78	77.29	Kg.	3,46,087.62
Item No. 12				
White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement :5- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	6.72	5109.37	Cumt.	34,334.97
Item No. 13				
(i) Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement 4 coarse sand) in superstructure above floor two level more than 10 ton (B) Conventional	7.65	705.60	Sqmt.	5,397.84
Item No. 14				
Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side brick/concrete wall for interior plastering up to floor two level finished even and smooth in with Floating coat of neat cement. (i) cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 Sand)	56.72	242.01	Sqmt.	13,726.81
Item No. 15				
Providing 10mm thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand) Extra over items 58 to 64 for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry.	28.46	194.94	Sqmt.	5,547.99
Item No. 16				
20 MM thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10meters above ground level consisting of 12 MM thick backing coat of Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Sand) and 8MM thick finishing coat of Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete.	57.59	330.72	Sqmt.	19,046.16
Item No. 17				
P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade	21.05	1546.85	Sqmt.	32,561.19
Item No. 18				
Providing throating of plaster drip and moulding to R.C.C. Chhajja.	13.63	45.10	Rmt.	614.71
Item No. 19				
Providing and laying broken China Mosaic Flooring for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	25.70	779.70	Sqmt.	20,038.29
Item No. 20				
Providing and mixing Dr. Fixit water proofing material in cement concrete in mix proportion recommended b the manufacturers.	4.63	49.16	Lit/Kg.	227.61
Item No. 21				
Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arrangements for inside and outside locking with Electric Motor Operator, Switch, Switch Board and including the cost of hood cover and spring etc. complete. (A) Shutters having width Below 3.5 M.	17.55	2796.59	Sqmt.	49,080.15
Item No. 22				

Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	85.19	88.39	Sqmt.	7,529.94
Item No. 23				
Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete.	57.59	122.14	Sqmt.	7,034.04
Item No. 24				
Wall Primer of Approved Brand	142.78	16.52	Sqmt.	2,358.73
Item No. 25				
Demolition including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	9.12	1133.89	Cumt.	10,341.08
Item No. 26				
Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (ii) In Cement Mortar.	11.17	589.70	Cumt.	6,586.95
Total Amounts Rs.....				7,89,412.08
Eletrification Amounts Rs.....				23,682.36
Net Amounts Rs.....				8,13,094.44

Stamp with Signature of Contractor

Consl.Engineer
"DESIGN POINT"
 Amreli

Municipal Engineer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

Chief Officer
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan

President
Jasdan Nagarpalika
 Jasdan